

S.T – 04 (01) 2021
S.C – 60/2020

Order No. 22, dated 22.02.2024.

Today is fixed for evidence of Dr. Debasish Saha.

Sole accused Rafik Khan @ Rafikul Islam Khan on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P-in-charge is also present.

No witness is present today.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 19.03.24 for evidence of remaining P.Ws.

Prosecution to take step to bring the witness on the date fixed.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.