

S.T – 04(01)2021
S.C. 60 of 2020
CNR No. WBEM01 001043 2020

Present : Sri Priyabrata Datta,
Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.39 dated 24.06.2025.

Today is fixed for further hearing of argument of defence side.

Sole accused Rafik Khan @ Rafikul Islam Khan on Court bail is present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

The record is now taken up for hearing argument.

Heard argument of defence side in full.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix **09.07.2025** for filing citations of Hon'ble Apex Court and Hon'ble High Courts.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Purba Medinipur.